MINUTES

of the

Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in special session on January 16, 2018, at 4 p.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

Mrs. Julie Glavin, President, presiding

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas

Absent: Mrs. Morrow

RESOLUTION NO. 24-18

RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

Mr. Heckman moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to recess into executive session for the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of public employees or regulated individuals, or the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee or regulated individual unless such person requests a public hearing.

Mrs. Thomas seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 25-18

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Thomas moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

ROLL CA		da Haskaran Ma Dattan	. Mrs. Thomas	
AYES:	Mrs. Glavin, Mr. Heckman, Mr. Patton, Mrs. Thomas			
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTIO	N ADOPTED	
			President	
			Tuescamen	
			Treasurer	

Mr. Heckman seconded the resolution.